
WINTER/SPRING SEASON CALENDAR 2025
Monday Evening Group & Special Events

Community Leader:
Danny Steis – danny@realityministries.org

DAY & DATE: GROUP / EVENT: TIME: LOCATION:

Thursday | Jan. 9 Community Worship 7:00-8:00pm The Reality Center

Monday | Jan. 13 Evening Group 6:00-7:30pm The Reality Center*

Monday | Jan. 20 No Evening Group - MLK Day N/A N/A

Monday | Jan. 27 Home Group 6:00-7:30pm Your HG Address

Monday | Feb. 3 Evening Group 6:00-7:30pm The Reality Center

Monday | Feb. 10 Valentine’s Dinner at Trinity Ave 6:00-7:30pm Trinity Ave Presbyterian Church**

Monday | Feb. 17th Evening Group 6:00-7:30pm The Reality Center

Monday | Feb. 24 Evening Group 6:00-7:30pm The Reality Center

Thursday | Feb. 28 Winter Ball 7:00-9:00pm The Reality Center

Monday | Mar 3 No Evening Group – Spring Break N/A N/A

Monday | Mar. 10 Home Group 6:00-7:30pm Your HG Address

Monday | Mar. 17 Evening Group 6:00-7:30pm The Reality Center

Monday | Mar. 24 Dinner at Trinity Ave 6:00-7:30pm Trinity Ave Presbyterian Church

Monday | Mar. 31 Evening Group 6:00-7:30pm The Reality Center

Monday | Apr. 7 Home Groups 6:00-7:30pm Your HG Address

Monday | Apr. 14 Dinner at Trinity Ave 6:00-7:30pm Trinity Ave Presbyterian Church

Monday | Apr. 21 Evening Group 6:00-7:30pm The Reality Center

Saturday | Apr. 26 Reality Field Day TBD TBD

Monday | Apr. 28 Home Groups 6:00-7:30pm Your HG Address

May 5 - May 26 Program Break for Reality Retreats

*The Reality Center: 916 Lamond Ave; Durham, NC 27701
**Trinity Avenue Presbyterian Church: 927 W. Trinity Ave; Durham, NC 27701
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